sports and environmental centres and institutions, in addition to sponsoring and supporting 
some scientific and intellectual conferences and seminars, that aims to serve and develop 
civil society institutions with its various activities and goals.

The company’s total contributions for such activities during the year amounted to

QR 1,017,500 (QR one million seventeen thousand five hundred only). 

The company is committed to working on the development of its activities and projects 
in accordance with the highest international standards and practices while continuing to 
adhere to the principles of disclosure and transparency to the public and shareholders and